Listed on. 24.4.2017 Court no. 02 Item no. 27

SECTION XII

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 11253, 11785, 11879 AND SLP CC...NO. 8047 OF 2017

WTTH

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for permission to file additional documents in $\mbox{SLP}\left(\mbox{C}\right)\mbox{No.}$ 11253 of 2017)

AND INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.1

(Application for condonation of delay in filing Special Leave Petition in SLP(C)CC...No. 8047 of 2017)

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.1 &

(Application for exemption from filing official translation in SLP(C)Nos. 11785, 11879 and SLP(C)CC...No. 8047 of 2017)

A. Valliammal etc. etc.

..Petitioner

-Versus-

K.P. Murali & Ors. Etc. etc.

.. Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned have been filed on $20^{\rm th}$, $23^{\rm rd}$, $24^{\rm th}$ March and $10^{\rm th}$ April, 2017 respectively against the Impugned Judgment and Final Order dated $20^{\rm th}$ December, 2016 passed by the High Court of Madras, Madurai Bench at Madurai in Appeal Suit (MD)No. 63 of 2007, MP(MD)No. 1 of 2014 in AS No. 63 of 2007.

It is further submitted that SLP(C)CC...No. 8047 of 2017 is barred by time by 2 days and Counsel for the Petitioner has filed applications for condonation of delay in filing the Special Leave Petition.

-2-

It is further submitted that Mr. G. Balaji, Counsel for the Petitioner (in SLP(C) No. 11253 of 2017) has on 20^{th} April, 2017 filed an application for permission to file additional documents i.e Annexures P-15 to P-25 as a separate volume and the same is registered as Interlocutory Application No. 1. (Copy of the same is circulated to the Hon'ble Court).

It is further submitted that the instant matters are arising out of same judgment.

The matter alongwith application above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 21^{st} day of April, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. G. Balaji, Advocate

Mr. S. Mahendran, Advocate

Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, Advocate

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate Mr. R.A. Perumal, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

vk