```
LSLP(C) 11253/17
                           COURT NO.2
  ITEM NO.27
                                                    SECTION XII
                 SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
                        RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
  Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.11253/2017
  (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/12/2016
  in AS No. 63/2007 passed by the High Court of Madras at Madurai)
  A. VALLIAMMAI
                                                  Petitioner(s)
                                 VERSUS
 K.P. MURALI AND ORS
                                                  Respondent(s)
 (With interim relief and office report)
  WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC 8047/2017
  (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
  S.L.P.(C) No.11785/2017
                                                            and
  (With appln.(s)
                   for
                          exemption from filing O.T.
                                                                 interim
                                                                           relief
  and office report)
  S.L.P.(C) No.11879/2017
  (With
        appln.(s)
                    for
                           exemption
                                      from
                                             filing
                                                     O.T.
                                                            and
                                                                  interim
  and office report)
  Date: 24/04/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.
  CORAM :
           HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
           HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
  For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.
                    Mr. G. Balaji, AOR
 Mr. R. N. Mittal, Sr. Adv.
                   Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, AOR
  Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Adv.
  Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
  Mr. K.S. Mahadevan, Adv.
  Mr. Krishna Kumar RS., Adv.
                   Mr. Rajesh Kumar, AOR
 Mr. R. Venkataramani, Sr. Adv.
                   Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal, AOR
 Ms. Enakshi Mukhopadhyay, Adv.
SLP(C) 11253/17
2
For Respondent(s
  For Respondent(s) Mr. M.S. Vinodh, Adv.
                   Mr. S. Mahendran, AOR
            UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
                              ORDER
  Issue notice.
     Mr. M.S.
                 Vinodh,
                           learned counsel
                                              has
                                                    entered
  appearance on behalf of the respondent No.2, no
                                                              further
  notice need be issued. As far as the other respondents are
  concerned, steps be taken for effecting service within two
  weeks hence.
                                 on today, shall be
  Status quo ,
                existing
                           as
  maintained until further order.
  (Chetan Kumar)
  Court Master (H.S. Parasher)
  Court Master
```