

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11253/2017

A. VALLIAMMAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.P. MURALI AND ORS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP(C)NO.11785 AND 11879 OF 2017 TO BE LISTED)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 11785/2017 (XII)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 172096/2018

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 172098/2018

FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 172110/2018

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 172111/2018

FOR SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT ON IA 85170/2019

FOR SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT ON IA 85172/2019

FOR APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION

FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT ON IA 85174/2019

FOR APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION

FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT ON IA 85175/2019

**IA No. 85175/2019 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT**

**IA No. 85174/2019 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT**

IA No. 172110/2018 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 172096/2018 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 172098/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 172111/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 85172/2019 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT

IA No. 85170/2019 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

SLP(C) No. 11879/2017 (XII)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 77514/2019

FOR APPLICATION FOR ABATEMENT ON IA 77525/2019

**FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA
77536/2019**

FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 77537/2019

**FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA
77543/2019**

FOR SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT ON IA 77547/2019

IA No. 77525/2019 - APPLICATION FOR ABATEMENT

IA No. 77514/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 77537/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

**IA No. 77536/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.**

**IA No. 77543/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.**

IA No. 77547/2019 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date : 13-12-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.S. Mahadevan, Adv.
Ms. Swati Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Gusain, Adv.

Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal, AOR
Mr. G. Balaji, AOR
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. v. Balachandran, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Naidu, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Sehgal, AOR
Mr. S. Mahendran, AOR
M/S. Ksn & Co., AOR
Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal, AOR
Mr. S. Gowthaman, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C)NO.11785 AND 11879 OF 2017

Issue notice to the legal representatives as well as counsel
for the non-applicants.

List the matter after 10 weeks.

(PRADEEP RAWAT)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIJAY KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)