ITEM NO.1 Court 10 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11253/2017

A. VALLIAMMAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.P. MURALI AND ORS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP(C)..CC NO. 8047 OF 2017 TO BE LISTED)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 8047/2017 (XII)

Date: 14-09-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ankit Gosain, Adv.

Ms. Swati Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, AOR

Mr. G. Balaji, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajat Sehgal, AOR

Mr. S. Mahendran, AOR

M/S. Ksn & Co., AOR

Mr. Satyendra Kumar, AOR

Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ms. Swati Bansal, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner refers to the Office Report dated 11.09.2020 and assures that fresh particulars of Respondent No.1 (S. Balasubramanian) and Respondent No.10 (Ramdas K. Johar) will be filed within two weeks.

Time, as prayed for, is accordingly granted.

Insofar as the 8 days' delay in furnishing spare copies for effecting service on the unserved respondents as noted by the Registry is concerned, delay stands condoned.

List after two weeks.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA) AR-CUM-PS (MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER